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FÉDÉRATION INTERNATIONALE DE GYMNASTIQUE 
 
 
 
 

FIG RHYTHMIC GYMNASTICS WORLD CUP 

SOFIA (BUL) 

04 – 06 APRIL 2025 

 

NOMINATIVE REGISTRATIONS STEP 1– GROUP (as per 05.03.2025) 

 

# NF ID Last name First name YoB 

 BRA 44570 ARAKAKI Maria Eduarda 2003 

 BRA 46003 GONCALVES Mariana 2005 

 BRA 56509 PEREIRA Sofia 2003 

 BRA 44071 PIRCIO Nicole 2002 

 BRA 47348 URQUIZA Barbara 2003 

1 BUL 57767 ATANASOVA Danaya 2007 

 BUL 49608 GEORGIEVA Viktoria 2006 

 BUL 49700 IVANOVA Sofia 2005 

 BUL 55536 KOLOMIETS Alina 2006 

 BUL 51671 POULADIAN Suzan 2007 

 BUL 42947 STOYANOV Rachel 2003 

2 ESP 46694 BERGUA NAVALES Ines 2004 

 ESP 58256 CORRAL Andrea 2008 

 ESP 55715 CORTELLES Marina 2007 

 ESP 52567 FERNANDEZ Andrea 2006 

 ESP 48517 MARTINEZ Mireia 2005 

 ESP 58303 MUNOZ Lucia 2008 

3 FIN 57687 KAPIAINEN Nea 2007 

 FIN 51729 KURVI Miisa 2008 

 FIN 58027 MAEKINEN Lumi 2008 

 FIN 51722 OLKKONEN Anni 2007 

 FIN 51730 POLISHCHUK Anastasiia 2007 

4 FRA 61238 LAPORTE Maelys 2006 

 FRA 47799 LAVIT Justine 2006 

 FRA 51710 LOXTON-VERNATON Shana 2007 

 FRA 52196 LOZANO LEON Salome 2007 

 FRA 57829 OKASHA Naia 2009 

 FRA 62203 SOL Margaux 2008 

5 HUN 47057 FARKAS Julia 2005 

 HUN 51785 JURCA Lilla 2006 

 HUN 47056 MESZAROS Mandula Virag 2005 

 HUN 57872 PESTI Dalma 2007 

 HUN 51775 SZABADOS Dora 2006 

 HUN 47044 URBAN-SZABO Monika 2003 

6 ITA 52139 BADII Chiara 2007 

 ITA 52525 DRAGAS Tara 2007 

 ITA 49798 GALLI Giorgia 2007 

 ITA 62390 PLATONI Ludovica 2009 

 ITA 50802 TAGLIETTI Alice 2007 

 ITA 53651 TAVANO Isabelle 2007 
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# NF ID Last name First name YoB 

7 JPN 58009 HANAMURA Natsumi 2008 

 JPN 38510 INAKI Rinako 2003 

 JPN 57822 NISHIMOTO Megumi 2007 

 JPN 28519 SUZUKI Ayuka 1999 

 JPN 48132 TAGUCHI Hisano 2006 

 JPN 58007 TANAKA Yuna 2009 

8 POL 54506 ASZKLAR Maria 2009 

 POL 58638 PIETRZAK Vesna 2009 

 POL 44796 PRZYBYLSKA Madoka 2006 

 POL 57535 SABLINSKA Hanna 2008 

 POL 46886 SZEWCZUK Magdalena 2006 

 POL 58055 WASIEWICZ-HANC Melody 2008 

9 SRB 62239 JEVTIC Jovana 2007 

 SRB 36166 MAZIBRADA Andela 2003 

 SRB 62693 PESIC Nada 2008 

 SRB 55179 PETROVIC Nina 2009 

 SRB 55157 STANIVUK Tamara 2008 

10 TUR 57715 GURSOY Aleyna 2009 

 TUR 59415 IUNIASHINA Arina 2008 

 TUR 59414 IUNIASHINA Kseniia 2008 

 TUR 58617 OZEN Melek Duru 2009 

 TUR 51744 RASHITOV Anika 2008 

 TUR 62513 SIRCAN Irem 2008 

11 UKR 54435 AZZA Yelyzaveta 2005 

 UKR 43798 BAIEVA Diana 2004 

 UKR 57799 PEREMETA Valeriia 2007 

 UKR 58639 SHYRYKINA Kira 2008 

 UKR 64317 VIELIKAIA Uliana 2008 

 UKR 54436 YUSHCHAK Oleksandra 2006 

12 USA 58789 ILYINA Sasha 2006 

 USA 47855 MERKULOVA Daria 2002 

 USA 44772 PETKOVA Gergana 2004 

 USA 53278 SAVERINO Karolina 2004 

 USA 58860 SLIPETS Anastasia 2008 

 USA 53276 STARKMAN Hana 2004 

13 UZB 51021 ATALYANTS Evelina 2007 

 UZB 55533 FAYZULINA Adelya 2009 

 UZB 51810 GADAEVA Sabina 2008 

 UZB 47455 ISKHOKZODA Mumtozabonu 2005 

 UZB 56433 MAMEDOVA Amaliya 2008 

 UZB 51846 SADYKOVA Irodakhon 2007 

 


